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We need to reach 100% Before We Can
Begin The Primary Analysis!

949% of all the Primary Data has been returned
92% of the returned data is ‘clean’ with no outstanding queries

The data campaign is moving along very well but we’re still not at 100%. In the next few
newsletters we plan to congratulate all of our centres who have obtained 100% completed
data and queries. The first list of centres can be found on the last page - congratulations to
all who have reached this goal! We look forward to adding new centres to the list next
month and having all centres on the list before December 31%, 2008.

When you turn the page, you will find a table that lists all of our centres with the percentage
of complete (have all data forms returned)
and clean (have all queries resolved) data.
We appreciate that women recruited near
the end of the study, may have just recently
given birth, and that their data forms are
not overdue! For those cases, and for any
overdue cases, please keep up the great
work of completing the data forms and
mailing them in as soon as possible. Keep
up the hard work and join our list of centres
with 100% returned and complete data!




Country

ARGENTINA
007-009
007-001
007-004
007-013
007-017
007-016

AUSTRALIA
004-009
004-012
004-010
004-002
004-004
004-003
004-013
004-005
004-001

BRAZIL
049-002

CANADA
001-005
001-004
001-008
001-032
001-022
001-025
001-026
001-023
001-002
001-009
001-006
001-030
001-031
001-014
001-029
001-010
001-034

CHILE

011-005
011-003
011-001
011-006
011-007

DENMARK
013-001
013-002

EGYPT
050-001

EECV2 Primary Data Report

Centre # Patients
Hospital Ramon Carrillo, Santiago del Estero 28
Hospital Posadas, Buenos Aires 26
Hospital Penna, Bahia Blanca 13
Hospital Avellaneda, Tucuman 11
Hospital Durand, Buenos Aires 7
Hospital Alvarez, Buenos Aires 6
Box Hill Hospital, Box Hill 117
Ipswich Hospital, Ipswich 59
Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Sydney 52
St George Hospital, Sydney 38
Toowoomba Base Hospital, Toowoomba 24
The Royal Women's Hospital, Carlton 19
Royal North Shore Hospital, St Leonards 13
Mater Mothers' Hospital, Brisbane 11
Townsville Hospital, Townsville 5
ISCMPA-Maternidade Mario Totta, Porto Alegre 1
Children's & Women's Health Centre of BC, Vancouver 40
Mount Sinai Hospital, Toronto 39
IWK Health Centre, Halifax 23
St Joseph's Health Centre, London 22
Trillium Health Centre, Mississauga 19
Lions Gate Hospital, Vancouver 12
McMaster University Medical Centre, Hamilton 12
Royal Columbian Hospital, New Westminster 12
Royal Alexandra Hospital, Edmonton 11
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, Toronto 10
Regina General Hospital, Regina 9
St Michael's Hospital, Toronto 9
Calgary Health Region - Foothills Hospital, Calgary 7
Ottawa Hospital General Division, Ottawa 7
St Paul's Hospital, Vancouver 7
North Bay General Hospital, North Bay 6
Markham Stouffville Hospital, Markham 5
Hospital Padre Hurtado, Santiago 106
Hospital Clinico San Borja Arriaran, Santiago 86
Universidad Catolica, Santiago 39
Hospital Parroquial de San Bernardo, San Bernardo 22
Hospital Clinico Universidad de Chile JJ Aguirre, Santiago 4
Aarhus University Hospital, Aarhus 51
Gentofte University Hospital, Hellerup 11
Assiut University Hospital, Assiut 22

# Cases with
all forms
returned
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9
2
4

(96%)
(100%)
(100%)

(81%)

(28%)

(66%)

114 (97%)
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86
39
19

51
11
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(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(89%)
(100%)
(72%)
(60%)

(100%)

(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)

(41%)

(83%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(100%)

(92%)
(100%)
(100%)

(86%)
(100%)

(100%)
(100%)

(77%)

(Entry, Procedure, ECVQ, Labour & Birth, Maternal, Neonatal, MSQ Forms)

# Cases with

all queries
resolved
26 (92%)
26 (100%) Congratulations!
9 (69%)
9 (81%)
1 (14%)
3 (50%)
114 (97%)
58 (98%)
51 (98%)
38 (100%) Congratulations!
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(100%) Congratulations!
(89%)
(100%) Congratulations!
(45%)
(60%)

(100%) Congratulations!

(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(90%)

(94%)

(100%) Congratulations!
(41%)

(83%)

(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!
(85%)

(100%) Congratulations!
(100%) Congratulations!

(92%)
(98%)
(100%) Congratulations!
(86%)
(100%) Congratulations!

(94%)
(100%) Congratulations!

(77%)



Country

ESTONIA
080-001

GERMANY
016-012

HUNGARY
054-001

IRELAND
019-001

ISRAEL
005-006
005-002
005-008
005-003

JORDAN
023-001

OMAN
082-001

POLAND
035-001

PORTUGAL
051-001

SOUTH AFRICA
006-002
006-001

SPAIN
039-002

THE NETHERLANDS
030-001
030-002
030-003

UK

002-009
002-014
002-016
002-017
002-006

USA

003-015
003-003
003-016
003-018

Centre

Tartu University Hospital-Women's Clinic, Tartu

CUB-Virchow Klinikum, Berlin

University of Debrecen, Debrecen

Coombe Women's Hospital, Dublin

Meir Medical Center, Kfar-Saba

Ma'ayney HaYeshua Medical Center, Bnai Brak
Edith Wolfson Medical Center, Holon

Soroka Medical Center, Beer Sheva

Islamic Hospital, Amman

Khoula Hospital, Muscat

Medical University of Gdansk, Gdansk

Hospital Distrital de Faro, Faro

Stellenbosch University, Tygerberg
University of Free State, Bloemfontein

Hospital Clinic-University of Barcelona, Barcelona

Atrium Medical Center, Heerlen
Academisch Ziekenhuis Maastricht, Maastricht
Sint Lucas Andreas Ziekenhuis, Amsterdam

Bradford Royal Infirmary, Bradford
Royal Blackburn Hospital, Blackburn
Royal Hallamshire Hospital, Sheffield
Chesterfield Royal Hospital, Chesterfield
Nottingham City Hospital, Nottingham

University of lowa Hospitals and Clinics, lowa City
Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix

University of South Carolina, Columbia

New York University School of Medicine, New York

Total:

# Patients

31

17
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47

31

33

59
56
28

20
18

1543

# Cases with
all forms
returned

31

14

35
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47

21

33

54
50
28

20
18

1455

(100%)

(82%)

(1009%0)

(100%)

(100%)
(75%)
(71%)
(85%)

(100%)

(67%)

(66%)

(100%)

(85%)
(0%)

(100%)

(91%)
(89%)
(100%)

(100%)
(100%)
(100%)
(71%)
(75%)

(100%)

(66%)
(100%)
(100%)

(94 %)

# Cases with
all queries
resolved

31 (100%) Congratulations!

14 (82%)

1 (100%) Congratulations!

35 (100%) Congratulations!

34 (100%) Congratulations!
5 (62%)
5 (71%)
6 (85%)
41  (87%)
20 (64%)
5 (55%)

3 (100%) Congratulations!

20 (74%)
0 (0%)

33 (100%) Congratulations!

54 (91%)
50  (89%)
27 (96%)

20 (100%) Congratulations!
17 (94%)
9 (100%) Congratulations!
5 (71%)
3 (75%)

6 (100%) Congratulations!
4  (66%)

5 (100%) Congratulations!
2 (100%) Congratulations!

1421 (92 %)



Congratulations to the following centres for
reaching 100% complete and clean status!

ARGENTINA
Hospital Posadas, Beunos Aires

AUSTRALIA

Ipswich Hospital, Ipswich

St George Hospital, Sydney
Toowoomba Base Hospital, Toowoomba
Royal North Shore Hospital, St Leonards

BRAZIL
ISCMPA- Maternidade Mario Totta,
Porto Alegre

CANADA

Children’s & Women’s Health Centre of BC,
Vancouver

Mount Sinai Hospital, Toronto

IWK Health Centre, Halifax

Lions Gate Hospital, Vancouver

Royal Alexandra Hospital, Edmonton
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre,
Toronto

Regina General Hospital, Regina

St Michael’s Hospital, Toronto

Calgary Health Region — Foothills Hospital,
Calgary

Ottawa Hospital General Division, Ottawa
North Bay General Hospital, North Bay
Markham Stouffville Hospital, Markham

CHILE

Universidad Catolica, Santiago

Hospital Clinico Universidad de Chile JJ
Aguirre, Santiago

DENMARK
Gentofte University Hospital, Hellerup

ESTONIA
Tartu University Hospital - Women’s Clinic, Tartu

HUNGARY
University of Debrecen, Debrecen

IRELAND
Coombe Women’s Hospital, Dublin

ISRAEL
Meir Medical Center, Kfar-Saba

PORTUGAL
Hospital Distrital de Faro, Faro

SPAIN
Hospital Clinic — University of Barcelona, Barcelona

UK
Bradford Royal Infirmary, Bradford
Royal Hallamshire Hospital, Sheffield

USA

University of lowa Hospitals and Clinics, lowa City
University of South Carolina, Columbia

New York University School of Medicine, New
York




