

BULLETIN

Volume 5 Issue 9

September 2008

http://www.utoronto.ca/cmicr/eecv2

McMaster University
Faculty of Health Sciences
1200 Main Street W 3109 MDCL
Hamilton, ON Canada L8N 3Z5
Email: huttone@mcmaster.ca

Coordinating Centre
The Centre for Mother, Infant, and Child Research (CMICR)
Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre
790 Bay Street, Suite 732 Toronto, ON Canada M5G 1N8
Email: eecv2@sw.ca

We need to reach 100% Before We Can Begin The Primary Analysis!

94% of all the Primary Data has been returned 92% of the returned data is 'clean' with no outstanding queries

The data campaign is moving along very well but we're still not at 100%. In the next few newsletters we plan to congratulate all of our centres who have obtained 100% completed data and queries. The first list of centres can be found on the last page - congratulations to all who have reached this goal! We look forward to adding new centres to the list next month and having all centres on the list before December 31st, 2008.

When you turn the page, you will find a table that lists all of our centres with the percentage



of complete (have all data forms returned) and clean (have all queries resolved) data. We appreciate that women recruited near the end of the study, may have just recently given birth, and that their data forms are not overdue! For those cases, and for any overdue cases, please keep up the great work of completing the data forms and mailing them in as soon as possible. Keep up the hard work and join our list of centres with 100% returned and complete data!

EECV2 Primary Data Report

(Entry, Procedure, ECVQ, Labour & Birth, Maternal, Neonatal, MSQ Forms)

Country	Centre #	Patients	# Cases with all forms returned	# Cases with all queries resolved
ARGENTINA 007-009 007-001 007-004 007-013 007-017	Hospital Ramon Carrillo, Santiago del Estero Hospital Posadas, Buenos Aires Hospital Penna, Bahia Blanca Hospital Avellaneda, Tucuman Hospital Durand, Buenos Aires Hospital Alvarez, Buenos Aires	28 26 13 11 7 6	27 (96%) 26 (100%) 13 (100%) 9 (81%) 2 (28%) 4 (66%)	26 (92%) 26 (100%) Congratulations! 9 (69%) 9 (81%) 1 (14%) 3 (50%)
AUSTRALIA 004-009 004-012 004-010 004-002 004-004 004-003 004-013 004-005 004-001	Box Hill Hospital, Box Hill Ipswich Hospital, Ipswich Royal Prince Alfred Hospital, Sydney St George Hospital, Sydney Toowoomba Base Hospital, Toowoomba The Royal Women's Hospital, Carlton Royal North Shore Hospital, St Leonards Mater Mothers' Hospital, Brisbane Townsville Hospital, Townsville	117 59 52 38 24 19 13 11	114 (97%) 59 (100%) 52 (100%) 38 (100%) 24 (100%) 17 (89%) 13 (100%) 8 (72%) 3 (60%)	114 (97%) 58 (98%) 51 (98%) 38 (100%) Congratulations! 24 (100%) Congratulations! 17 (89%) 13 (100%) Congratulations! 5 (45%) 3 (60%)
BRAZIL 049-002	ISCMPA-Maternidade Mario Totta, Porto Alegre	1	1 (100%)	1 (100%) Congratulations!
CANADA 001-005 001-004 001-008 001-032 001-025 001-026 001-023 001-002 001-009 001-006 001-030 001-031 001-014 001-029 001-010	Children's & Women's Health Centre of BC, Vancouve Mount Sinai Hospital, Toronto IWK Health Centre, Halifax St Joseph's Health Centre, London Trillium Health Centre, Mississauga Lions Gate Hospital, Vancouver McMaster University Medical Centre, Hamilton Royal Columbian Hospital, New Westminster Royal Alexandra Hospital, Edmonton Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, Toronto Regina General Hospital, Regina St Michael's Hospital, Toronto Calgary Health Region - Foothills Hospital, Calgary Ottawa Hospital General Division, Ottawa St Paul's Hospital, Vancouver North Bay General Hospital, North Bay Markham Stouffville Hospital, Markham	er 40 39 23 22 19 12 12 11 10 9 7 7 7 6 5	40 (100%) 39 (100%) 23 (100%) 22 (100%) 19 (100%) 5 (41%) 10 (83%) 11 (100%) 9 (100%) 9 (100%) 7 (100%) 7 (100%) 7 (100%) 6 (100%) 5 (100%)	40 (100%) Congratulations! 39 (100%) Congratulations! 23 (100%) Congratulations! 20 (90%) 18 (94%) 12 (100%) Congratulations! 5 (41%) 10 (83%) 11 (100%) Congratulations! 9 (100%) Congratulations! 9 (100%) Congratulations! 7 (100%) Congratulations! 7 (100%) Congratulations! 7 (100%) Congratulations! 6 (85%) 6 (100%) Congratulations! 5 (100%) Congratulations!
CHILE 011-005 011-003 011-001 011-006 011-007 DENMARK 013-001 013-002	Hospital Padre Hurtado, Santiago Hospital Clinico San Borja Arriaran, Santiago Universidad Catolica, Santiago Hospital Parroquial de San Bernardo, San Bernardo Hospital Clinico Universidad de Chile JJ Aguirre, Sant Aarhus University Hospital, Aarhus Gentofte University Hospital, Hellerup	106 86 39 22 iiago 4	98 (92%) 86 (100%) 39 (100%) 19 (86%) 4 (100%) 51 (100%)	98 (92%) 85 (98%) 39 (100%) Congratulations! 19 (86%) 4 (100%) Congratulations! 48 (94%) 11 (100%) Congratulations!
EGYPT 050-001	Assiut University Hospital, Assiut	22	17 (77%)	17 (77%)

Country	Centre	# Patients	# Cases with all forms returned		all	ses with queries esolved	
ESTONIA 080-001	Tartu University Hospital-Women's Clinic, Tartu	31	31	(100%)	31	(100%)	Congratulations!
GERMANY 016-012	CUB-Virchow Klinikum, Berlin	17	14	(82%)	14	(82%)	
HUNGARY 054-001	University of Debrecen, Debrecen	1	1	(100%)	1	(100%)	Congratulations!
IRELAND 019-001	Coombe Women's Hospital, Dublin	35	35	(100%)	35	(100%)	Congratulations!
ISRAEL 005-006 005-002 005-008 005-003	Meir Medical Center, Kfar-Saba Ma'ayney HaYeshua Medical Center, Bnai Brak Edith Wolfson Medical Center, Holon Soroka Medical Center, Beer Sheva	34 8 7 7	34 6 5 6	(100%) (75%) (71%) (85%)	34 5 5 6	(100%) (62%) (71%) (85%)	Congratulations!
JORDAN 023-001	Islamic Hospital, Amman	47	47	(100%)	41	(87%)	
OMAN 082-001	Khoula Hospital, Muscat	31	21	(67%)	20	(64%)	
POLAND 035-001	Medical University of Gdansk, Gdansk	9	6	(66%)	5	(55%)	
PORTUGAL 051-001	Hospital Distrital de Faro, Faro	3	3	(100%)	3	(100%)	Congratulations!
SOUTH AFRICA 006-002 006-001	Stellenbosch University, Tygerberg University of Free State, Bloemfontein	27 2	23 0	(85%) (0%)	20 0	(74%) (0%)	
SPAIN 039-002	Hospital Clinic-University of Barcelona, Barcelona	33	33	(100%)	33	(100%)	Congratulations!
THE NETHERLANDS 030-001 030-002 030-003	Atrium Medical Center, Heerlen Academisch Ziekenhuis Maastricht, Maastricht Sint Lucas Andreas Ziekenhuis, Amsterdam	59 56 28	54 50 28	(91%) (89%) (100%)	54 50 27	(91%) (89%) (96%)	
UK 002-009 002-014 002-016 002-017 002-006	Bradford Royal Infirmary, Bradford Royal Blackburn Hospital, Blackburn Royal Hallamshire Hospital, Sheffield Chesterfield Royal Hospital, Chesterfield Nottingham City Hospital, Nottingham	20 18 9 7 4		(100%) (100%) (100%) (71%) (75%)	20 17 9 5 3	(94%)	Congratulations!
USA 003-015 003-003 003-016 003-018	University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics, Iowa City Maricopa Medical Center, Phoenix University of South Carolina, Columbia New York University School of Medicine, New York	16 6 5 2	16 4 5 2	(100%) (66%) (100%) (100%)		(66%) (100%)	Congratulations! Congratulations! Congratulations!
	Total:	1543	1455	(94 %)	1421	(92 %)	

Congratulations to the following centres for reaching 100% complete and clean status!

ARGENTINA

Hospital Posadas, Beunos Aires

AUSTRALIA

Ipswich Hospital, Ipswich St George Hospital, Sydney Toowoomba Base Hospital, Toowoomba Royal North Shore Hospital, St Leonards

BRAZIL

ISCMPA- Maternidade Mario Totta, Porto Alegre

CANADA

Children's & Women's Health Centre of BC, Vancouver Mount Sinai Hospital, Toronto IWK Health Centre, Halifax Lions Gate Hospital, Vancouver Royal Alexandra Hospital, Edmonton Sunnybrook Health Sciences Centre, Toronto

Regina General Hospital, Regina St Michael's Hospital, Toronto Calgary Health Region – Foothills Hospital, Calgary

Ottawa Hospital General Division, Ottawa North Bay General Hospital, North Bay Markham Stouffville Hospital, Markham

CHILE

Universidad Catolica, Santiago Hospital Clinico Universidad de Chile JJ Aguirre, Santiago

DENMARK

Gentofte University Hospital, Hellerup

ESTONIA

Tartu University Hospital - Women's Clinic, Tartu

HUNGARY

University of Debrecen, Debrecen

IRELAND

Coombe Women's Hospital, Dublin

ISRAEL

Meir Medical Center, Kfar-Saba

PORTUGAL

Hospital Distrital de Faro, Faro

SPAIN

Hospital Clinic - University of Barcelona, Barcelona

UK

Bradford Royal Infirmary, Bradford Royal Hallamshire Hospital, Sheffield

USA

University of Iowa Hospitals and Clinics, Iowa City University of South Carolina, Columbia New York University School of Medicine, New York

